H-20
High voltage converters
with isolation
®
 re
gi
st
er

• Isolation test voltage 4,6 KVAC 10s/100%
• 24 mm air and creepage distances
• EN 50124-1 / PD2
• Ambient temperature -25°C / +70°C
• Option:  -40°C / +85°C
• Derating 1,5% / °C >55°C
 Dynamical load 1s / °C >55°C
• MTBF 368.000 h acc. to SN29500/40°C
• Shock/vibration acc. to EN50155
• Weight  approx. 3,3 kg
• Dimension 350 x 338 x 43 mm³
• CE-conformity certifi cate on request
Uin Pout Uout Iout Model
numberV W V A
stat./dyn.1)
700 - 1280 V AC 220 / 55°C 24 9,2 / 13,5 UIC02.U10AC.024.092
16,3 - 60 Hz 170 / 70°C 36 6,1 / 9,2 UIC02.U10AC.036.061
UIC 550 / 1000VAC no air convection 72 3,1 / 4,6 UIC02.U10AC.072.031
sinus, recktang. trapeze 110 2,0 / 3,0 UIC02.U10AC.110.020
Increased isolation
900 - 1950 V DC 220 / 55°C 24 9,2 / 13,5 UIC02.U15DC.024.092
2050V / 10s 170 / 70°C 36 6,1 / 9,2 UIC02.U15DC.036.061
4000V / 2ms no air convection 72 3,1 / 4,6 UIC02.U15DC.072.031
UIC 550 / 1500VDC 110 2,0 / 3,0 UIC02.U15DC.110.020
Reduced transient strength and single isolation
By forced air convection 220 Watt are available up to TU = 70°C (Option)
Start-up operation as Series ESP0 exklusive
sales by Schaltbau München / www.schaltbau.de